

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 19495 OF 2012

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-IV

....PETITIONER

VERSUS

M/S SHIVA DISTILLERIES LTD.

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17th February, 2014 & 16th September, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Orders:-

17th February, 2014

"List the matter for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day.

In the meantime, rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within three weeks' time finally."

16th September, 2016

"List after four weeks."

It is submitted that there is sole respondent. Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance and counter affidavit on behalf of sole respondent. Counsel for the petitioner has filed rejoinder affidavit on behalf of the petitioner and the same have been included in paper books.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 21ST DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR