

ØITEM NO.31

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 19495/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/08/2011
in TCA No. 162/2005 passed by the High Court of Madras)

C.I.T-IV,COIBATORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHIVA DISTILLERIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 23/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ritin Rai, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Razdan, Adv.

Mr. T.M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aabhas Kshetarpal, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arbind Datar, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on next Friday, that is, on 03.03.2017

(LAYA RAWAT)

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)

SR.P.A.

CO URT MASTER