

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19495/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-08-2011 in TCA No. 162/2005 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

C.I.T-IV, COIBATORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHIVA DISTILLERIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Parbesh Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Akshay, Adv.
Mr. T.N. Razdan, Adv.
Mr. T.M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anil Katiyar, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 30.08.2017.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER